



JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
(Public Sector Undertaking of Govt of Jammu & Kashmir)
Corporate Head Office: Plot No 58, Friends Colony, Satyam Road, Trikuta Nagar Extension, Jammu
Telephone: 0191-2580842, Fax: 0191-2581845 (Jammu); Telefax: 0194-2432008 (Srinagar)
Corporate Office Kashmir: Opposite State Motor Garages near Haj House Bemina, Srinagar

CORRIGENDUM

Reference: JKMSCL/Ayd/Unani/Med/2025/666; Dated 27-06-2025

In continuation to e-Bid No. JKMSCL/Ayd/Unani/Med/2025/666 dated 27-06-2025, invited for finalization of Rate Contract towards procurement of Ayurvedic/Unani Classical and Patent Medicines for the year 2025-27, it is hereby notified for the information of all the intending bidders to please read **Tender Fee applicable for the bidders as 1000/- +18%GST=1180/- instead of 1000/- and Tender Processing fee as Rs. 9000/- +18%GST =10620/- Instead of 9000/- only, Total as 11800/- instead of Rs. 10,000/-**

Those bidders who have already uploaded their bids are also required to provide Tender Fee and Tender Process charges in accordance with the revised instructions. However, they can submit applicable differential amount in addition to the already paid amount of Rs. 10000/- for General and 9000/- for MSE units.

All the bidders are requested to keep themselves updated and submit their e- bids through e-portal www.jktenders.gov.in as per specifications & BOQs. The amendments/ modifications shall be available on www.jktenders.gov.in, and www.jkmsclbusiness.com.

Only technical/financial bids uploaded as per revised corrigendum shall be considered for evaluation. Bidders who have already uploaded their bids are also required to upload fresh bids as per revised corrigendum.

Rest all terms & Conditions shall remain unchanged.


Dy. General Manager (T/L)
16/7/25 JKMSCL

No. JKMSCL/666/Corrg/223 - 26

Copy for information to the:

1. Managing Director, JKMSCL.
2. Financial Advisor/ Chief Accounts Officer
3. DGM(T) JKMSCL
4. Asstt. Programmer (T), JKMSCL for uploading on Jktenders.gov.in. and website of JKMSCL.
5. Office copy.

Dated:- 16-07-2025